Water Works Park

General Notes

General Out of Bounds
painted areas
Layout Details

Hole Target Par Feet

1

10
11
12
13

14

15

16

A

o}

b

3

- WW Shorts

("OB"): Over fence, white painted lines and beyond,
curbs/roads/parking lots and beyond,

rock walls/stairs and beyond. "Riprap" rock pink

may take casual relief.

336

230

306

208

227

272

230

218

310

340
400
249
305

302

298

251

Notes

See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and

beyond.

Mandatory left.

Discs must not enter the restricted plane

right of marked tree. If Mando is missed, proceed to Drop
Zone +1 penalty throw. See general OB. Additional OB:

Sidewalk/walking path and beyond. Optional relief: Casual
relief marked,

may take relief to DZ with no penalty.

Mandatory is NOT in play. See general OB. Additional OB:
Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.

Tee area is out of bounds. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking
path and beyond left. Normal OB rules apply. Must cross in
bounds to advance, otherwise re-tee +1 penalty throw.

Mandatory left.

Discs must not enter the restricted plane

right of marked tree. If Mando is missed, re-tee +1 penalty
throw. See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path
Painted OB line is RIGHT of construction debris.

and beyond.

Tee area is in HAZARD area. See general OB. Sidewalk right
and beyond is HAZARD. Any throw that comes to rest on
sidewalk and beyond, play from lie with 1 penalty throw.
Additional OB:
rap rock area across sidewalk.

See general OB.

beyond.
See general

See general
beyond.

See general
See general
See general

See general

Mandatory left.

OB.

OB.

OB.

OB.

OB.

OB.

Painted line long left and beyond defining rip

Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and

Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and

Sidewalks are SAFE.

Painted line defines OB near parking area.

Discs must not enter the restricted plane

right of marked tree. If Mando is missed, proceed to Drop
Zone +1 penalty throw. See general OB. Sidewalks are SAFE.
Painted line defines road near sidewalk; straw bales are OB.

See general OB.

beyond.

See general OB.

beyond.

Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and

Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and



Hole Target Par Feet Notes

17 A 3 250 See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and
beyond.
18 A 3 222 ISLAND GREEN (Hazard Rule). Any throw must come to rest on

the Island Green to be able to mark on the Island Green.

Throws that do not come to rest on the Island Green must play
from the lie +1 penalty throw.



