Water Works Park - WW Shorts

General Notes

General Out of Bounds ("OB"): Over fence, white painted lines and beyond, curbs/roads/parking lots and beyond, rock walls/stairs and beyond. "Riprap" rock pink painted areas - may take casual relief.

Layout Details

Hole	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
1	А	3	336	See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.
2		3	230	Mandatory left. Discs must not enter the restricted plane right of marked tree. If Mando is missed, proceed to Drop Zone +1 penalty throw. See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond. Optional relief: Casual relief marked, may take relief to DZ with no penalty.
3		3	306	Mandatory is NOT in play. See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.
4	А	3	208	Tee area is out of bounds. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond left. Normal OB rules apply. Must cross in bounds to advance, otherwise re-tee +1 penalty throw.
5	A	3	227	Mandatory left. Discs must not enter the restricted plane right of marked tree. If Mando is missed, re-tee +1 penalty throw. See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond. Painted OB line is RIGHT of construction debris.
6	A	3	272	Tee area is in HAZARD area. See general OB. Sidewalk right and beyond is HAZARD. Any throw that comes to rest on sidewalk and beyond, play from lie with 1 penalty throw. Additional OB: Painted line long left and beyond defining rip rap rock area across sidewalk.
7	A	3	230	See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.
8	В	3	218	See general OB.
9	В	3	310	See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.
10	В	3	340	See general OB. Sidewalks are SAFE.
11	В	3	400	See general OB.
12	А	3	249	See general OB.
13	А	3	305	See general OB. Painted line defines OB near parking area.
14	A	3	302	Mandatory left. Discs must not enter the restricted plane right of marked tree. If Mando is missed, proceed to Drop Zone +1 penalty throw. See general OB. Sidewalks are SAFE. Painted line defines road near sidewalk; straw bales are OB.
15	A	3	298	See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.
16	A	3	251	See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.

Hole	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
110 T C	Target	тат	Teer	MOCES

- 17 A 3 250 See general OB. Additional OB: Sidewalk/walking path and beyond.
- 18 A 3 222 ISLAND GREEN (Hazard Rule). Any throw must come to rest on the Island Green to be able to mark on the Island Green.

 Throws that do not come to rest on the Island Green must play from the lie +1 penalty throw.